To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Bank of New York  TORM PTO-1595  (Rev. 6-93)  09-21-2  101851:  101851:	attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101851:  The Bank of New York	261 dress of receiving party(ies):  Name: Cimatrix LLC	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101851:  The Bank of New York	261 dress of receiving party(ies):  Name: Cimatrix LLC	
The Bank of New York	Name: Cimatrix LLC	
1 C CI, D		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5 Shawmut Road	
C Constitute Assessment	5 Shawmut Road	
X Other Release of Security Interest	City: Canton State: MA ZIP: 02021	
Execution Date: March 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)  5,149,948  4,920,255	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas J. Burton		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	▼ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P. O. Box 061080	8. Deposit account number:	
Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606-1080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document.  Paula M. Theismann  Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  N. Mushann 9/30/  Signature Date  er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595 06-22	-2001
FORM PTO-1595 (Re : 6-93)   OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1017	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Bank of New York	at a company to the control to the c
6.1901	Name: Cimatrix LLC
U II	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
Constitut Assessment	Office Addition
Change of Name	France Maries
X Other Release of Security Interest	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  5,149,948 4,920,255
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas J. Burton  Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
miemai Addiess, Somenschem Nauf & Rosendiai	T Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionaged to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 061080  Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606-108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  O	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Paula M. Theismann Faw	Pam. Musmann 6.13-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
6/21/2001 TDIAZ1 00000157 5149948 Commissioner of Patents 8 Washing	L Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
1 FULLOT OA AAN OL (FOL	n PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, CIMATRIX LLC ("CIMATRIX") has heretofore granted a security interest in the patents listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Patents") to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") in accordance with the Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 1998, by and among CIMATRIX, the subsidiary guarantors party thereto and the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, CIMATRIX has requested that the Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to CIMATRIX any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Patents which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this  $\sqrt{29}$  day of March, 2001.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Edward J. DeSalvio

Title: Vice President

156219\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0761

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On this <u>29</u> day of March, 2001, before me personally came Edward J. DeSalvio, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at One Wall Street, New York, New York 10286; that he is Vice President of The Bank of New York, the party described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors thereof.

Notary Public

PATHICA A INSCARTNEY NOTARY PUBLIC State of New York No. 02MC5061158 Qualified in New York County Commission Express July 28, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0762

## Schedule I to

## Release of Security Interest (Patents) Dated as of March 29, 2001

U.S. Patent	<u>Title</u>
<u>No.</u>	
5,149,948	Improved Bar Code Reader System for Reading Bar
, ,	Codes under High Specular Reflection Conditions
	with a Variety of Surface Conditions
4,920,255	Automatic Incremental Focusing Scanner System

**RECORDED: 06/18/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0763